



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



Smoreables Graham Style Crackers

SKU: 62013300309

Crack in the middle to make a top and bottom layer for perfect gluten-free S'mores every time. Crush into crumbs for cheesecakes and pies. N America's most popular gluten-free & vegan Graham Cracker, if you're looking for one cookie that everyone in the family can share, allergic or not, this is the only box you need to buy.

Ingredients

Preparation

Ingredients

Pea starch, shortening (palm oil, modified palm oil), brown rice flour, potato starch†, brown sugar†, sweet rice flour, tapioca starch, water, cane sugar, tapioca syrup, rice bran, molasses†, salt, sodium bicarbonate, pea protein, natural flavor, pea fiber, inulin, sunflower lecithin, mono calcium phosphate, modified cellulose, guar gum.

*Not a product of genetic engineering

May contain: **eggs**

NUTS • GLUTEN • SOY • DAIRY • PEANUTS

free from

(//free-from)

Lab Tested

Gluten

Dairy

Tree Nuts

Peanuts

Soy

Product Info.

✓ Has Potato

✓ Has Sugar

✗ No Fish/Shellfish

✗ No Sesame

✗ No Mustard

✗ No Yeast

✗ No Sulphites

✗ No Eggs

✗ No Corn.

Nutrition Facts

About 7 servings per container

Serving size 2 Crackers (32g)

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5g 6%

Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 130mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 7g

Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 28mg 2%

Iron 0.4mg 2%

Potassium 68mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://www.kinnikinnick.com/gluten-free-smoreables-graham-style-crackers?srltid=AfmBOorMx-4FtXGnTsqrFkNp36gl-Qlv_pNICJnyFq3T5QnlqR0ep...

1/2



Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container

Serving size

1 bar (43g)

Calories
per serving **210**

Amount/serving

% DV*

Total Fat 13g **17%**

Sat. Fat 8g **40%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholest. 10mg **3%**

Sodium 35mg **2%**

Vit. D 0.1mcg 0%

Iron 1.6mg 8%

Amount/serving

% DV*

Total Carb. 26g **9%**

Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 25g

Incl. 21g Added Sugars **42%**

Protein 3g

• Calcium 80mg 6%

• Potas. 150mg 4%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, MILK, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILK FAT, LECITHIN (SOY), PGPR, NATURAL FLAVOR). Ⓢ

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY.



The Hershey Company

Hershey, PA 17033-0815, U.S.A.

Questions or comments?

www.askhershey.com or 800-468-1714

Visit us at www.hersheyland.com

**GLUTEN
FREE**

701-89033-013



Our classic marshmallows are perfect for roasting, s'mores, or snacking straight out of the bag.

NO ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS or COLORS
NO CORN SYRUP NO GELATIN

INGREDIENTS: Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein, Natural Vanilla Flavor.

Contains: Soy. Gluten Free.

Nutrition Facts	
About 10 servings per container	
Serving size	2 pieces (28g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	100
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Sodium 20mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 24g	9%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 17g Added Sugars	35%
Calcium 1mg 0%	Potassium 16mg 0%
Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, protein, vitamin D and iron.	
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	